Ass	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM					
and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 156431						
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
3.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>(1) Toshiaki TAKEYAMA</li> <li>(2) Yuki ENDO</li> <li>(3) Sayoko YANAGISAWA</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?</li> <li>☐ Ycs ☒ No</li> </ul> A. Nature of conveyance:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No				
	<ul> <li>Assignment ☐ Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>B. Execution Date: (All) March 8, 2013</li> </ul>					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/814,090  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION HAVING MONOCYCLIC					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
	Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850  Phone Number: 703-836-6400  Fax Number: 703-836-2787					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>March 13, 2013</u>				

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0905

## ASSIGNMENT

(GF-8-87)

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) <u>Toshiaki TAKEY</u>	AMA			
of Inventor(s)	(2) Yuki ENDO				
	(3) Sayoko YANAGI	sawa	(7)	Annual Property of the Control of th	
	(4)		(8)		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  (9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.  (10) 7-1, Kanda-Niehiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan				
Assignee	Chereinafter designat	ed as the Assignee)	and Assignec's heirs, succe	ssors, assigns and	
	legal representative: America se defined patent including an substitute, and reiss reexamination certif	s, the entire right, in 85 U.S.C. § 100, : y and all provisions ue application(s), an- icates that may be gr	title and interest for the in the invention, and in a al, non-provisional, division all Letters Patent, extensionated on the invention knows ITION HAVING	United States of Il applications for mal, continuation, sions, reissues and	
(11) Insert Identification.	MONOCAC	ESIN COMPOS.	IC HYDROCARBON	RTNG	
ouch as Title, Case Number	MONOCEC	LIC ADIFRAL	TO MADROCIADOS	A Production of the Production	
or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Dock	et No. <u>1564</u>	31	)	
tagmost	for which the undere States of America on	igned has (have) exe	cuted an application for pe	stent in the United	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on				
Application		•	13/814,090		
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application filed Man	n Serial Number rch 13 2013			
for filed applications	nled		tion with any application a	and any continuing.	
<ol> <li>Each undersigned agre- divisional or reissue application</li> </ol>	es to execute an papers	nd any natent(s) is	suing thereon, and also to	o execute separate	
assignments in connection with	such applications and	patents as the Assis	nee may deem accessary.		
2) Each undersigned agre	es to execute all pape	rs necessary in con	nection with any interfere	nce which may be	
declared concerning any applic	ention or continuation	or division thereof,	or any patent or reissue	application based	
thereon, for the invention, and	to cooperate with the	Assignee in every	vay possible in obtaining o	vidence and going	
forward with such interference.					
<ol> <li>Each undersigned agree</li> </ol>	es to execute all paper	s and documents an	d perform any act which m	lay be necessary in	
connection with claims or prov	isions of the Internati	onal Convention for	Protection of Industrial E	toberty or summer.	
agreements.		ativa asta which ma	y be necessary to obtain, n	naintein or confirm	
<ol> <li>Each undersigned agree</li> <li>by reissue or reexamination a g</li> </ol>	truits its involved or se-	States natant to the .	Assignae.		
5) Each undersigned auti United States resulting from at that he has full right to convey any agreements in conflict her	norizes and requests the aid application(s) to the the entire interest herewith, and agrees that as	ne Director of Patent a said Assigned, as A rein assigned, and the this assignment is h	ts to issue any and all Let Assignee of the entire inter nat he has not executed, an binding on him and his hei	cest, and covenants ad will not execute, irs, successors, and	
6) Each understand hare	by grants the firm of C	LIFF & BERRIDGE	E, PLC the power of insert	on this assignment	
any further identification that	may be necessary or	desirable in order t	comply with the rules of	the United States	
Patent and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed	ir recordation of this de	ocument.	to the mederal marrie	<b>(</b> a)	
In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned of	n ma tars(s) chhoa	se one onderestation mane		
Date Mar. 8, 2013 In	rventor Signature	Tophiaki	Takojama	(SEAL)	
Date Mar. 8, 2013 L	wanter Signature	Yal:	Ends	(SEAL)	
Date Mar. 8, 2013 h	rventor Signature	Sayoto	Yanagisava	(SEAL)	
DateI	oventor Sisnature			(SEAL)	
Date					
DateI					
Date	iventor Signature	\ X7 / - * ** · ·		Connect to assert	
This assignment should prefere the U.S.A. If neither, then it shou Date	ld be signed before at l	esst two witnesses 🛪	ho also sign bere:		
	Vitness Vitness				

PATENT REEL: 030019 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 03/13/2013**